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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5727
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012
EXPENDITURE INCURRED BY PSUS
Vijayan Shri A.K.S.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any details of the expenditure incurred by the Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) in Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the Eleventh Five year Plan; and

(c) the plan prepared for PSUs for the Twelfth Five Year Plan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b): As per registered offices, there were 10 Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) functioning in the state of Tamil Nadu as on 31.3.2011. In addition, there were 71 other CPSEs which had their presence in the state by way of their sales units/projects.
Investment in terms of gross block, of these CPSEs amounted to Rs.91, 118 crore as on 31.3.2011 (i.e. in the fourth year of Eleventh
Five Year Plan).

(c): No firm data on plan of CPSEs is available for the Twelfth Five Year Plan.
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